Cuillermo Borboa

Reg. No. 31281-112

Fed. Correctional Institute
f.O. Box 9

Mendota, California
93640

Office of The Clerk
Supreme Ct. of The United States
Whishington, D.C.
20543-0001

Case No. \_\_\_\_\_

Degr Clerk;

Please accept this in a good faith attempt to either "fike out of time" or a Time extention in which to file my Appeal from the Eighth Circuit Court of Appeals.

In response to this courts 9/21/23 letter which I did not receive until 10/9/23 by the law library compters being off line and then last Tuesday (10/03/23) they locked this facility down. All inmotes in Their cells,

For these resson's which I can verify with Staff if need be-To Grant This Motion.

Respectfully,

Guillermo Borboa.

by. Omer Borboa.

Mailed & dated This

12th day of October 2023

RECEIVED

OCT 2 5 2023

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT, U.S. I'm enclosing/sending The Top Cover Page for my Cert. if you'd like to file and give me a case # with 30 days to get everything is in. Thank You!

	No	D
9		
		IN THE
	SUDDENA	
	COLVENIE	COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
	-	
		*
	GUILLERMO BORI	BOA — PETITIONER
×.		vs.
	UNITED STAT	ES OF AMERICA — RESPONDENT(S)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ON DETITION	- RESPONDENT(S)
	ON PETITION I	FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
	9.	8 4 9
UNIT	TED STATES COURT	OF APPEALS FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT
(NAME (	OF COURT THAT I	AST RULED ON MERITS OF YOUR CASE)
- 10	PETITION F	FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
	77.511	ON WALL OF CERTIORARI
	GUILLERMO BOR	BOA
Document NAME	(Xook Name)	Reg. No. 3/281-112 Federal Correctional Institution P.O. Box 9
*	(Address)	Mendota, California 93640
	(City, State, Zip C	Code)
	-	

(Phone Number)

## UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT

No: 23-2137
United States of America
Plaintiff - Appellee
$\mathbf{v}_{\cdot}$
Guillermo Borboa, also known as Omar Gabriel Borboa
Defendant - Appellant
Appeal from U.S. District Court for the District of Nebraska - Omaha (8:05-cr-00024-BCB-1)
JUDGMENT
Before LOKEN, COLLOTON, and ERICKSON, Circuit Judges.
This appeal comes before the court on appellant's application for a certificate of
appealability. The court has carefully reviewed the original file of the district court, and the
application for a certificate of appealability is denied. The appeal is dismissed.
July 12, 2023
Order Entered at the Direction of the Court: Clerk, U.S. Court of Appeals, Eighth Circuit.
/s/ Michael E. Gans

Appellate Case: 23-2137 Page: 1 Date Filed: 07/12/2023 Entry ID: 5294910